

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\* Bid Tabulation \*\*\***

**Project Number:** 2012070

**Project Description** City-Wide Heat Applied Thermoplastic Pedestrian  
**Funding Source** Crosswalk Markings  
 Federal

**Original Date** 4/18/2013 10:50:41 AM

**Update Date** 3/10/2014 1:46:40 PM

**Preparer** Gerald Okihara

**Addendum**

<b>Project Number:</b> 2012070		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Hicks Striping & Curbing, Inc_	Road Products Inc	Sharp-Line Industries Inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	500.00	*****	750.00	*****	350.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	32,516.00	*****	24,750.00	*****	23,000.00
104	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	40,000.00	*****	60,000.00	*****	63,000.00	*****	144,000.00
105	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1500 HR	2.50	3,750.00	3.55	5,325.00	2.90	4,350.00	2.83	4,245.00
106	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	11,750.00	*****	28,500.00	*****	1,727.00
107	INLET PROTECTION	130 EA	50.00	6,500.00	19.00	2,470.00	84.00	10,920.00	46.00	5,980.00
108	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	12674 SF	4.25	53,864.50	3.57	45,246.18	3.70	46,893.80	3.71	47,020.54
109	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	26692 SF	9.50	253,574.00	7.65	204,193.80	7.35	196,186.20	8.61	229,818.12
111	PAVEMENT GROOVING	12565 SF	5.00	62,825.00	2.61	32,794.65	5.30	66,594.50	4.92	61,819.80
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				446,514.50		394,796.63		441,945.50		517,961.46

<b>Project Number: 2012070</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Specialized Pavement Markings Inc		Apply A Line Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	0.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	87,000.00	*****	0.00
104	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	40,000.00	*****	142,958.00	*****	222,000.00	*****	0.00
105	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1500 HR	2.50	3,750.00	3.25	4,875.00	5.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00
106	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	0.00
107	INLET PROTECTION	130 EA	50.00	6,500.00	85.00	11,050.00	26.50	3,445.00	0.00	0.00
108	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	12674 SF	4.25	53,864.50	4.85	61,468.90	4.25	53,864.50	0.00	0.00
109	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	26692 SF	9.50	253,574.00	11.25	300,285.00	10.00	266,920.00	0.00	0.00
111	PAVEMENT GROOVING	12565 SF	5.00	62,825.00	6.50	81,672.50	5.07	63,704.55	0.00	0.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				446,514.50		613,810.40		709,435.05		0.00

**Project Number**      **2012070**

**City-Wide Heat Applied Thermoplastic Pedestrian Crosswalk Markings**

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<b>Sched 1</b>	<b>Sched 2</b>	<b>Sched 3</b>	<b>Sched 4</b>	<b>Sched 5</b>	<b>Sched 6</b>	<b>Sched 7</b>	<b>Sched 8</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Engineer's Est</b>	446,514.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	446,514.50
Hicks Striping & Curbin	394,796.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	394,796.63
Road Products Inc	441,945.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	441,945.50
Sharp-Line Industries I	517,961.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	517,961.46
Specialized Pavement	613,810.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	613,810.40
Apply A Line Inc	709,435.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	709,435.05

**Low Bid Contractor:** Hicks Striping & Curbing, Inc.

	<b>Contractor's Bid</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>% Variance</b>	
<b>Schedule 01</b>	\$394,796.63	\$446,514.50	11.58	% Under Estimate
<b>Bid Totals</b>	\$394,796.63	\$446,514.50	11.58	% Under Estimate